

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R499(252) Project Name: SR-9; MP .00 - 10.96 & SR-9 Fiber and Interconnect Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> LIGHTLINK COMMUNICATIONS INC 844 N REDFOX LANE SARATOGA SPRING,UT 84045		01/26/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> K V ELECTRIC INC 188 NORTH 3050 EAST ST GEORGE,UT 84790		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>70 - ATMS</b>											
	1	02892001P 30' Luminaire Extension	1	Each	400.00	400.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	500.00	500.00	
	2	02892002P 30' Hwy Light Pole	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,425.00	8,425.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
	3	13551001* IP Radio	16	Each	600.00	9,600.00	1,450.00	23,200.00	500.00	8,000.00	
	4	13553001P 2 Inch Conduit	575	ft	12.00	6,900.00	12.00	6,900.00	10.00	5,750.00	
	5	13553002P 3 Inch Conduit	1860	ft	12.00	22,320.00	13.00	24,180.00	14.00	26,040.00	
	6	13553003P 1D Conduit	11305	ft	16.00	180,880.00	14.80	167,314.00	14.00	158,270.00	
	7	13553004P 2 Inch Riser	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	200.00	200.00	600.00	600.00	
	8	13554001P Type 1 Junction Box	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	850.00	850.00	
	9	13554002P Type 2 Junction Box	2	Each	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	1,400.00	2,800.00	
	10	13554003P Type 2 Divided Junction Box	1	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
	11	13554004P Type 3 Junction Box	4	Each	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,850.00	7,400.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	
	12	13555001P Pole Mounted Cabinet	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	650.00	650.00	850.00	850.00	
	13	13556001P CCTV Camera	6	Each	800.00	4,800.00	1,226.00	7,356.00	4,700.00	28,200.00	
	14	13557001P VMS Sign	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,825.00	11,825.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	
	15	13561001* ATMS Power Service	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,250.00	10,500.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	
	16	13561002* Service Pedestal	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,082.00	5,082.00	750.00	750.00	
	17	13594001P 72 SMF Cable	9340	ft	1.70	15,878.00	2.35	21,949.00	1.55	14,477.00	
	18	13594002P 144 SMF Cable	12425	ft	2.18	27,086.50	2.55	31,683.75	1.95	24,228.75	
	19	13594003P Fusion Splice	100	Each	35.00	3,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	25.00	2,500.00	
	20	13594004P Type A Splice Enclosure	5	Each	922.46	4,612.30	625.00	3,125.00	600.00	3,000.00	
	21	13594005P Type B Splice Enclosure	1	Each	918.00	918.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	850.00	
	22	13594006P 6 SMF Drop Cable	8	Each	843.95	6,751.60	610.00	4,880.00	850.00	6,800.00	
	23	13594007P 144 SMF Patch Panel	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,235.00	1,235.00	5,275.00	5,275.00	
	24	13594008P Fiber Terminations	144	Each	30.00	4,320.00	25.00	3,600.00	28.00	4,032.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				331,766.40		352,894.75		325,572.75	
<b>75 - MISC BID</b>											
	25	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	
	26	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,250.00	8,250.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				50,000.00		20,750.00		40,000.00	
<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>											
	27	00221000* Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	60 Day	55,800.00	50 Day	46,500.00	60 Day	55,800.00	

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-R499(252) Project Name: SR-9; MP .00 - 10.96 & SR-9 Fiber and Interconnect Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> LIGHTLINK COMMUNICATIONS INC 844 N REDFOX LANE SARATOGA SPRING,UT 84045		01/26/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> K V ELECTRIC INC 188 NORTH 3050 EAST ST GEORGE,UT 84790	Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						55,800.00		46,500.00		55,800.00

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>381,766.40</b>	<b>373,644.75</b>	<b>365,572.75</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>55,800</b>	<b>46,500</b>	<b>55,800</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>437,566.40</b>	<b>420,144.75</b>	<b>421,372.75</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>97.87 %</b>	<b>95.76 %</b>

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-R499(252) Project Name: SR-9; MP .00 - 10.96 & SR-9 Fiber and Interconnect Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY 5123 S. COMMERCE DR MURRAY,UT 84107		01/26/2017 <b>Bidder:</b> HIDDEN PEAK ELECTRIC CO., INC. 1064 SOUTH 700 WEST SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
	1	02892001P 30' Luminaire Extension	1	Each	400.00	400.00	6,889.87	6,889.87	500.00	500.00	
	2	02892002P 30' Hwy Light Pole	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	11,383.54	11,383.54	5,000.00	5,000.00	
	3	13551001* IP Radio	16	Each	600.00	9,600.00	992.41	15,878.56	600.00	9,600.00	
	4	13553001P 2 Inch Conduit	575	ft	12.00	6,900.00	21.67	12,460.25	23.00	13,225.00	
	5	13553002P 3 Inch Conduit	1860	ft	12.00	22,320.00	9.37	17,428.20	7.50	13,950.00	
	6	13553003P 1D Conduit	11305	ft	16.00	180,880.00	11.19	126,502.95	14.50	163,922.50	
	7	13553004P 2 Inch Riser	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	500.00	500.00	
	8	13554001P Type 1 Junction Box	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,380.30	1,380.30	1,000.00	1,000.00	
	9	13554002P Type 2 Junction Box	2	Each	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,574.66	3,149.32	1,700.00	3,400.00	
	10	13554003P Type 2 Divided Junction Box	1	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,574.66	1,574.66	2,000.00	2,000.00	
	11	13554004P Type 3 Junction Box	4	Each	1,800.00	7,200.00	1,934.55	7,738.20	2,000.00	8,000.00	
	12	13555001P Pole Mounted Cabinet	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,050.63	3,050.63	500.00	500.00	
	13	13556001P CCTV Camera	6	Each	800.00	4,800.00	1,909.96	11,459.76	500.00	3,000.00	
	14	13557001P VMS Sign	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,852.26	19,852.26	8,000.00	8,000.00	
	15	13561001* ATMS Power Service	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	9,893.03	19,786.06	5,000.00	10,000.00	
	16	13561002* Service Pedestal	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,269.99	15,269.99	2,500.00	2,500.00	
	17	13594001P 72 SMF Cable	9340	ft	1.70	15,878.00	1.57	14,663.80	3.00	28,020.00	
	18	13594002P 144 SMF Cable	12425	ft	2.18	27,086.50	2.36	29,323.00	3.50	43,487.50	
	19	13594003P Fusion Splice	100	Each	35.00	3,500.00	40.25	4,025.00	50.00	5,000.00	
	20	13594004P Type A Splice Enclosure	5	Each	922.46	4,612.30	776.62	3,883.10	1,000.00	5,000.00	
	21	13594005P Type B Splice Enclosure	1	Each	918.00	918.00	599.82	599.82	350.00	350.00	
	22	13594006P 6 SMF Drop Cable	8	Each	843.95	6,751.60	641.98	5,135.84	800.00	6,400.00	
	23	13594007P 144 SMF Patch Panel	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,221.32	2,221.32	5,500.00	5,500.00	
	24	13594008P Fiber Terminations	144	Each	30.00	4,320.00	42.93	6,181.92	50.00	7,200.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				331,766.40		343,228.35		346,055.00	
		<b>75 - MISC BID</b>									
	25	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	27,179.48	27,179.48	40,000.00	40,000.00	
	26	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	35,878.05	35,878.05	18,000.00	18,000.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				50,000.00		63,057.53		58,000.00	
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
	27	00221000* Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	60 Day	55,800.00	55 Day	51,150.00	70 Day	65,100.00	

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-R499(252)</div> <div>Project Name: SR-9; MP .00 - 10.96 &amp; SR-9 Fiber and Interconnect</div> <div>Desc of Construction: ITS Communications</div> <div>Estimate Completion date on or before</div> <div>County: WASHINGTON (53)</div>					<div>Engineer's Estimate</div>		<div>Bidder:</div> <div>AMERICOM TECHNOLOGY</div> <div>5123 S. COMMERCE DR</div> <div>MURRAY,UT 84107</div>		<div>01/26/2017</div> <div>Page 4 of 6</div>	
<div>Bidder:</div> <div>HIDDEN PEAK ELECTRIC CO., INC.</div> <div>1064 SOUTH 700 WEST</div> <div>SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104</div>										
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						55,800.00		51,150.00		65,100.00

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>381,766.40</b>	<b>406,285.88</b>	<b>404,055.00</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>55,800</b>	<b>51,150</b>	<b>65,100</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>437,566.40</b>	<b>457,435.88</b>	<b>469,155.00</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>106.42 %</b>	<b>105.84 %</b>

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-R499(252) Project Name: SR-9; MP .00 - 10.96 & SR-9 Fiber and Interconnect Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> SORENSEN, CRAIG F. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 918 SOUTH 2000 WEST SYRACUSE,UT 84075		01/26/2017	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	02892001P 30' Luminaire Extension	1	Each	400.00	400.00	550.00	550.00		
	2	02892002P 30' Hwy Light Pole	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,550.00	3,550.00		
	3	13551001* IP Radio	16	Each	600.00	9,600.00	1,070.00	17,120.00		
	4	13553001P 2 Inch Conduit	575	ft	12.00	6,900.00	29.75	17,106.25		
	5	13553002P 3 Inch Conduit	1860	ft	12.00	22,320.00	14.75	27,435.00		
	6	13553003P 1D Conduit	11305	ft	16.00	180,880.00	18.75	211,968.75		
	7	13553004P 2 Inch Riser	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,520.00	2,520.00		
	8	13554001P Type 1 Junction Box	1	Each	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,210.00	1,210.00		
	9	13554002P Type 2 Junction Box	2	Each	1,400.00	2,800.00	1,550.00	3,100.00		
	10	13554003P Type 2 Divided Junction Box	1	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,680.00	1,680.00		
	11	13554004P Type 3 Junction Box	4	Each	1,800.00	7,200.00	2,430.00	9,720.00		
	12	13555001P Pole Mounted Cabinet	1	Each	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,910.00	1,910.00		
	13	13556001P CCTV Camera	6	Each	800.00	4,800.00	1,530.00	9,180.00		
	14	13557001P VMS Sign	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,400.00	15,400.00		
	15	13561001* ATMS Power Service	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,710.00	9,420.00		
	16	13561002* Service Pedestal	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,780.00	4,780.00		
	17	13594001P 72 SMF Cable	9340	ft	1.70	15,878.00	1.60	14,944.00		
	18	13594002P 144 SMF Cable	12425	ft	2.18	27,086.50	2.40	29,820.00		
	19	13594003P Fusion Splice	100	Each	35.00	3,500.00	29.60	2,960.00		
	20	13594004P Type A Splice Enclosure	5	Each	922.46	4,612.30	912.00	4,560.00		
	21	13594005P Type B Splice Enclosure	1	Each	918.00	918.00	1,410.00	1,410.00		
	22	13594006P 6 SMF Drop Cable	8	Each	843.95	6,751.60	1,220.00	9,760.00		
	23	13594007P 144 SMF Patch Panel	1	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,560.00	1,560.00		
	24	13594008P Fiber Terminations	144	Each	30.00	4,320.00	20.60	2,966.40		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				331,766.40		404,630.40		
		<b>75 - MISC BID</b>								
	25	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	40,000.00	40,000.00	21,800.00	21,800.00		
	26	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,200.00	30,200.00		
		<b>Subtotal</b>				50,000.00		52,000.00		
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>								
	27	00221000* Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$930.00	Day	60 Day	55,800.00	60 Day	55,800.00		

<b>Utah Department of Transportation</b> <b>Abstract of Bids</b> Project No: F-R499(252) Project Name: SR-9; MP .00 - 10.96 & SR-9 Fiber and Interconnect Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: WASHINGTON (53)					<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Bidder:</b> SORENSEN, CRAIG F. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 918 SOUTH 2000 WEST SYRACUSE,UT 84075		01/26/2017	Page 6 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Subtotal</b>						55,800.00		55,800.00		

<b>A(Contract Amount):</b>	<b>381,766.40</b>	<b>456,630.40</b>
<b>Innovative Contracting:</b>	<b>55,800</b>	<b>55,800</b>
<b>A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):</b>	<b>437,566.40</b>	<b>512,430.40</b>
<b>Percent of Engineer's Estimate:</b>		<b>119.61 %</b>